01-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	19536 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACCORTO, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JORG JANKE Internal Address: 40 OLD TANNERY R City: MONROE State: CT Zip: OL 46
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 562N0 75 82 92 12 78 02 64 99 Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2497636 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jone JANKE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 40 OLD TANNERY RD	8. Deposit account number:
City: MONROE State: CT Zip: 06468	(Attach duplic may of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Jore Tanker Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Nov-oz - z oo / Signature Date Zarahare, and document:

40.00 BP / 25.00 DP

Application for Change of Ownership

Please change the ownership of the mark Compiere from Accorto, Inc. to Compiere, Inc.

Serial No 75829219 Reg No: 2497636 Mark: Accorto Serial No 78026499 Reg No: - Mark: Compiere

Name of the Party conveying the interest:

Accorto, Inc 40 Old Tannery Rd, Monroe, CT 06468

Name and address of the party receiving the interest:

Jorg R Janke 40 Old Tannery Rd, Monroe, CT 06468

Description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:

Assignment/Transfer of Mark to intended owner

Application Number

Serial No: 75829219 Reg No: 2497636 Mark: Accorto Serial No: 78026499 Reg No: - Mark: Compiere

Name and address for correspondence

Jorg Janke, 40 Old Tannery Rd, Monroe, CT 06468

Number of Applications:

1

Date

November, 2nd 2001

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

Jorg Jahke, President

Accorto, Inc. - conveying -

- receiving -

lor lanke

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0505